1 1 1
MAGX-101011-700E00
GaN Amplifier 50 V, 700 W Pulsed3
1.0 - 1.1 GHz
 Rev.  V1
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:

C11
10 µF
7 7 7
MAGX-101011-700E00
GaN Amplifier 50 V, 700 W Pulsed3
1.0 - 1.1 GHz
 Rev.  V1
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
DC-0019612
Reference Designator Value Tolerance Manufacturer Part Number
C1, C3, C4, C5, C6 33 pF +/- 5 % PPI 0805N330JW251X
C2 1000 pF +/- 0.1 pF Murata GRM219R72A102JA01D
C7 20 pF +/- 5 % PPI 0805N200JW251X
C8, C9 2.4 pF +/- 0.1 pF PPI 0805N2R4BW251X
C10 12 pF +/- 5 % PPI 1111N120FW501XT
C11 10 µF +/- 20 % TDK C5750X7S2A106M230KB
C12 1 µF +/- 10 % Murata GRM31CR72105KA01L
C13 10 µF +/- 10 % Murata GRM32EC72A106KE05L
C14, C17 9.1 pF +/- 0.1 pF PPI 1111N9R1FW501XT
C15, C18 8.2 pF +/- 0.1 pF PPI 1111N8R2FW501XT
C16, C19 2.4 pF +/- 0.1 pF PPI 1111N2R4FW501XT
C20 0.3 pF +/- 0.1 pF PPI 1111N0R3FW501XT
C21 7.5 pF +/- 0.1 pF PPI 1111N7R5FW501XT
C22 68 pF +/- 5 % PPI 0708N680GW501T
R1 5.1 Ω +/- 1 % Vishay CRCW08055R10FKEA
R2, R3 100 Ω +/- 1 % Vishay CRCW0805100RFKEAC
R4, R5 5 mΩ +/- 1 % Susumu RL7520WT-R005-F
L1 48 nH +/- 5 % Coilcraft 0805HQ-48NXJLB
Q1 MACOM GaN Power Amplifier MAGX-101011-700E00
PCB RO3006, 25 mil, 0.5 oz. Cu, Au Finish
Evaluation Test Fixture and Recommended Tuning Solution  1.03 - 1.09 GHz